

2019 PHILADELPHIA BAR FOUNDATION AWARD

The **Philadelphia Bar Foundation Award** was originally established to honor the memory of Louis D. Apothaker, a prominent Philadelphia attorney and past president of the Bar Foundation who was an outstanding leader within the legal profession and in the community. The Bar Foundation Award carries on the tradition started by the Apothaker family in 1979 and recognizes <u>a public interest attorney</u> who provides exceptional service to the non-profit legal services community.

A \$2,500 check is presented to the award recipient.

Nominator's Name:
Nominator's Firm/Organization:
Nominator's Phone:
Nominator's Email:

Public Interest Attorney Nominee: _____

A brief narrative supporting the nomination is required. Additional materials are encouraged.

All materials must be received at the Philadelphia Bar Foundation by **5:00 pm on Monday, May 6, 2019.** Nominations may be sent by email to <u>cdriscoll@philabarfoundation.org</u> with "**2019 Award Nomination**" as the subject or by mail to:

> Philadelphia Bar Foundation - Awards Committee 1101 Market Street, 11th floor Philadelphia, PA 19107

PHILADELPHIA BAR FOUNDATION

1101 Market Street 11th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19107–2955

P. 215.238.6337 F. 215.238.1559 info@philabarfoundation.org www.philabarfoundation.org

The Philadelphia Bar Foundation is registered as a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Contributions to the Philadelphia Bar Foundation are tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. The official registration and financial information of the Philadelphia Bar Foundation may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free, within Pennsylvania, 1 (800) 732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.